
 

  
                                                                

                                                                             
                                                               

                                                                               
                                                               
                                                             

    
    

California Community  Colleges 
Estimated Education Revenue Augmentation Fund (ERAF) Allocation 

2023-24 Second Principal Apportionment Report 

June  2024 

County District Preliminary ERAF Allocation 
ALAMEDA CHABOT-LAS POSITAS 21,245,137 

OHLONE -
PERALTA 30,395,203 
SAN JOAQUIN DELTA -

ALAMEDA  Total 51,640,340 
BUTTE BUTTE    (2,750,452) 

YUBA                                                                      (10,167) 
BUTTE  Total  (2,760,619) 

CALAVERAS SAN  JOAQUIN  DELTA 
                                                               
                                                                    4 61,259 

YOSEMITE -
CALAVERAS Total 461,259 

COLUSA YUBA (19,603) 
COLUSA Total (19,603) 

CONTRA COSTA CHABOT-LAS POSITAS -
CONTRA COSTA 16,266,401 

CONTRA COSTA Total 16,266,401 
DEL NORTE REDWOODS -

DEL NORTE Total -
EL DORADO LAKE T AHOE -

LOS RIOS -
SIERRA -

EL DORADO Total 

                                                                             
                                                                     

                                                                     
                                                                      

                                                                               
                                                                

                                                                 
                                                                              

                                                                               
                                                                              

                                                                              
                                                                             

                                                                               
                                                              

-
FRESNO MERCED           (3,373) 

SEQUOIAS -
STATE CENT ER    (1,393,996) 
WEST  HILLS  (168,536) 

FRESNO Total (1,565,905) 
GLENN BUTTE   (99,531) 

YUBA    (2,425) 
GLENN  Total (101,956) 

HUMBOLDT 

                                                                             
                                                             
                                                                  

                                                                 
                                                                   
                                                                     
                                                                   
                                                                   
                                                                            

REDWOODS  4 62,833 
SHASTA-TEH-TRI  -

HUMBOLDT Total 462,833 
IMPERIAL DESERT (72,703)

IMPERIAL  (2,735,973) 
IMPERIAL  Total 

                                                                     
                                                                     
                                                               
                                                                (2,808,676) 
                                                                             

                                                                              
                                                                    

                                                                
                                                                    

                                                                

      

 

INYO KERN -
INYO Total -

KERN ANTELOPE VALLEY (151,210) 
KERN (6,944,392) 
WEST KERN (770,949) 

KERN Total  (7,866,551)
	

Report produced on 6/3/2024 Page 1 of 5
	

A11Y 6/27/24



  
      

    

 

  
                                                                             

                                                                      
                                                                    

                                                                   
                                                                     

KINGS SEQUOIAS -
STATE CENTER (27,888) 
WEST HILLS (531,955) 

KINGS  Total (559,843) 
LAKE MENDOCINO-LAKE   94,186 

YUBA                                                                              -
LAKE Total 94,186 

LASSEN LASSEN  (277,322) 
SHASTA-TEH-TRI  (12,311) 

LASSEN Total  (289,633) 
LOS ANGELES ANTELOPE V ALLEY -

CERRITOS 21,287,549 
CITRUS -
COAST -
COMPTON -
EL C AMINO -
GLENDALE 14,584,079 
LONG  BEACH 20,606,729 
LOS  ANGELES -
MT.  SAN  ANTONIO 38,076,232 
NORTH O RANGE -
PASADENA 10,499,831 
RIO  HONDO -
SANTA  CLARITA 11,455,726 
SANTA  MONICA 9,578,001 
VICTOR  VALLEY -

LOS  ANGELES  Total 126,088,147 
MADERA MERCED (231,877) 

STATE CENT ER -
WEST  HILLS -

MADERA  Total (231,877) 
MARIN MARIN -

SONOMA -
MARIN  Total -

MENDOCINO MENDOCINO-LAKE -
REDWOODS -
SONOMA 801,958 

MENDOCINO  Total 801,958 
MERCED MERCED 2 96,179 

YOSEMITE    (19,790) 
MERCED Total  276,389 
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MODOC LASSEN -
SHASTA-TEH-TRI (640) 

MODOC Total (640) 
MONTEREY CABRILLO 2,083,714 

HARTNELL -
MONTEREY -
SAN LUIS OBISPO -
WEST HILLS -

MONTEREY Total 2,083,714 
NAPA NAPA -

NAPA Total -
NEVADA SIERRA -

NEVADA  Total -
ORANGE COAST -

NORTH O RANGE 12,846,481 
RANCHO  SANTIAGO  36,684,453 
SOUTH OR ANGE -

ORANGE  Total 49,530,934 
PLACER LOS  RIOS 6,273,895

SIERRA  -
YUBA  -

 

PLACER Total 6,273,895
	
PLUMAS FEATHER RIVER 1,737,657 

PLUMAS Total 1,737,657 
RIVERSIDE DESERT (4,367,302) 

MT.  SAN  JACINTO  (4,733,183) 
PALO  VERDE  (185,582) 
RIVERSIDE  (6,183,004) 
SAN  BERNARDINO  (52,518) 

RIVERSIDE Total (15,521,589) 
SACRAMENTO LOS  RIOS 15,975,583 

SAN JOAQUIN DELTA -
SIERRA -

SACRAMENTO  Total 15,975,583 
SAN  BENITO CABRILLO   93,288 

GAVILAN -
HARTNELL -
WEST  HILLS -

SAN  BENITO Total  93,288 
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Preliminary  ERAF  Allocation 
SAN  BERNARDINO BARSTOW (1,014,229) 

CHAFFEY   (12,459,487) 
COPPER  MOUNTAIN (829,293) 
KERN -
PALO  VERDE  -
SAN  BERNARDINO  (9,517,831)
VICTOR  VALLEY  (4,679,626)

SAN BERNARDINO Total (28,500,466) 
SAN  DIEGO GROSSMONT  (30,591)

MIRACOSTA -
PALOMAR  (44,299) 
SAN DIEGO (48,907) 
SOUTHWESTERN  (20,516) 

SAN DIEGO Total (144,313)
	
SAN FRANCISCO SAN  FRANCISCO 14,335,643
	

 

                                                                   
                                                                             
                                                                            
                                                                
                                                                

                                                               
                                                                     
                                                                             
                                                                    

                                                                      
                                                                    

                                                                     
                                                                

                                                                SAN FRANCISCO Total  14,335,643 
SAN  JOAQUIN SAN  JOAQUIN  DELTA  13,032,914                                                               

YOSEMITE -
SAN JOAQUIN Total 

                                                                             
                                                                 13,032,914 

SAN  LUIS  OBISPO ALLAN  HANCOCK -
SAN  LUIS  OBISPO 2,418,432 

SAN LUIS OBISPO Total  2,418,432 
SAN  MATEO SAN  MATEO -

SAN  MATEO Total  -
SANTA  BARBARA ALLAN  HANCOCK 3,945,760

                                                                             
                                                                 

                                                                   
                                                                             
                                                                            
                                                                  
                                                                             

                                                                   
                                                             

SANTA  BARBARA -
SANTA BARBARA Total 3,945,760 

SANTA  CLARA FOOTHILL-DEANZA  (26,462,000) 
GAVILAN                                                                 (3,050,000)
SAN  JOSE-EVERGREEN -
WEST  VALLEY -
YOSEMITE -

SANTA CLARA Total (29,512,000) 

 
                                                                             
                                                                             
                                                                             

                                                               
                                                                SANTA  CRUZ CABRILLO  1,973,620 

WEST  VALLEY -
SANTA  CRUZ Total 1,973,620 

                                                                             
                                                                 
                                                                   
                                                                       

SHASTA SHASTA-TEH-TRI (638,311) 
SISKIYOU  (3,025)

                                                                  SHASTA  Total  (641,336) 
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SISKIYOU SISKIYOU 84,969
	
SISKIYOU  Total 84,969
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SOLANO CALBRIGHT -

LOS RIOS -
SAN  JOAQUIN  DELTA 2,139,543
	
SOLANO -

SOLANO  Total 2,139,543
	
SONOMA NAPA -

SONOMA 5,775,443
	
SONOMA  Total 5,775,443
	

STANISLAUS YOSEMITE (4,728,377)
	
STANISLAUS  Total (4,728,377)
	

SUTTER YUBA 231,360
	
SUTTER  Total 231,360
	

TEHAMA SHASTA-TEH-TRI (33,705)
	
TEHAMA  Total (33,705)
	

TRINITY REDWOODS -
SHASTA-TEH-TRI -

TRINITY Total -
TULARE KERN -

SEQUOIAS 1 60,891
	
STATE CENTER -

TULARE  Total 160,891
	
TUOLUMNE YOSEMITE 407,446
	

TUOLUMNE  Total 407,446
	
VENTURA ALLAN  HANCOCK -

VENTURA 1,886,161
	
VENTURA  Total 1,886,161
	

YOLO LOS  RIOS 1,394,341
	
SOLANO -
YUBA -

YOLO Total  1,394,341
	
YUBA YUBA 8 89,730
	

YUBA Total 889,730
	
Statewide Total $225,175,748
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